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Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

by referring to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.3044 dated December 23,2003 and state:

(a) the road construction and other works undertaken under the economic package including employment of misguided youth of the North Eastern region and the progress made therein;

(b) the progress made in the implementation of the contemplated 23 MW Thermal Power Project alongwith its cost and the areas to be catered thereby; and

(c) the progress made in respect of different other projects contemplated under the package?

Answer
MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a), (b) & (c) Information has been sought from the concerned Ministries/ Departments and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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